General Description
The MAX1515 evaluation kit (EV kit) is designed to eval-
uate the MAX1515 constant off-time, pulse-width-modu-
lated (PWM) source/sink step-down DC-DC converter
that is optimized for use in low-voltage active-termina-
tion power solutions in notebook and subnotebook
computers. The EV kit board defaults in DDR mode and
accepts 1.3V to 3.6V at VIN, 3.3V at VDD as the bias,

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1515EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 24 TQFN (4mm x 4mm)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
22µF, 6.3V X5R ceramic capacitor
(0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J226
C2 1
220µF, 4V, 15mΩ, 3.1ARMS POSCAP
(D2E)
Sanyo 4TPE220MF
C3, C4, C8 3
0.01µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRP155R71E103J
TDK C1005X7R1E103K
C5 1
470pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRP155R71H471K
TDK C1005COG1H471J
C6, C7, C9,
C11
4
1µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X5R0J105M
C10 1
0.47µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X5R0J474M
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C12 1
0.01µF ±10%, 16V X7R reverse-
termination ceramic capacitor (0306)